Detailed information about the pension plan’s fiduciary net position is available in the separately issued ASRS

financial report.

YARNELL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 52

NOTES TO BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

JUNE 30, 2023

33

NOTE 11 – RESTATEMENT OF FUND BALANCE

At June 30, 2023, the District recorded a restatement of fund balance to better align its fund balance classifications

with GASB Statement No. 54, Fund Balance Reporting and Governmental Fund Type Definitions and the Uniform

System of Financial Records (USFR). In the previous year, Unrestricted capital outlay, School Plant, and Insurance

Proceeds were recorded as a Special projects, other special revenue or capital projects funds fund whereas it

should have been recorded within the General Fund as the monies were not restricted by a third party or

committed. In addition, the Civic Center and Textbooks Funds were recorded as unrestricted within the General

Fund, but are restricted per the USFR Chart of Accounts.

The net effects of the reclassification within the Governmental Funds are as follows:

Governmental Funds

Fund balance as Fund balance Adoption of GASB Fund balance

previously stated reclassification Statement No. 84 as restated

General Fund 96,998$   101,135$   -$   198,133$

Special Projects Fund 1,854   -   -   1,854

Other Special Revenue Fund 62,719   (20,062)   -   42,657

Non-Major Governmental Funds 108,814   (81,073)   -   27,741

   Total governmental funds 270,385$   -$   -$   270,385$

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

YARNELL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 52

SCHEDULE OF THE DISTRICT’S PROPORTIONATE SHARE OF

NET PENSION LIABILITY AND CONTRIBUTIONS

COST SHARING PENSION PLAN

JUNE 30, 2023

See accompanying Notes to Required Supplementary Information

34

SCHEDULE OF THE PROPORTIONATE SHARE OF THE NET PENSION LIABILITY

2023 2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015

(2022) (2021) (2020) (2019) (2018) (2017) (2016) (2015) (2014)

Proportion of the net pension liability 0.00426% 0.00400% 0.00300% 0.00400% 0.00300% 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000%